THE LNM INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, JAIPUR

LNMIIT/REG./Office Order/49/2020-21

OFFICE ORDER

Constitution of Minority Cell

With due approval of competent authority, a Minority Cell has been constituted with immediate effect with an objective to address the issue related to the students and staff belonging to minorities for their academic and career development. The Minority Cell shall comprise of the following members:

S.	Name	Official Designation	Mobile No.	E-mail ID	Designa
No.					tion
1.	Dr. Kamal Kishore	Associate Professor	9414961287	kk.khatri@lnmiit.ac.in	Chairper
	Khatri	Department of MME			son
2.	Dr. Surinder Singh	Assistant Professor	9460586151	surinder.nehra@lnmiit.ac.in	Member
	Nehra	Department of HSS			
3.	Dr. Syed	Guest Faculty	9761551355	syed.rizvi@lnmiit.ac.in	Member
	Mohammed Hasan	Deptt. of Maths			
	Rizvi				
4.	Mrs. Suni Thomas	PS to Director	9460574479	sthomas@lnmiit.ac.in	Member
5.	Mr. Parwez Ahmad	Library Information	7728043089	pahmad@lnmiit.ac.in	Member
	Ansari	Assistant			

Duties of the Minority Cell:

- To enhance equal opportunity for education of minorities.
- To facilitate financial support to student from minority communities from governmental agencies and other sources.
- To take up such measures to achieve the objectives and targets laid down for the purpose by the Government of India.
- To ensure provisions of an environment where all such students feel safe and secure.
- To encourage enrollments for career orientation programs which would empower and equip them with the necessary skills to choose a career option.
- To provide prompt counseling for any emotional emergencies arising on account of any event at the institute campus.
- To ensure protection as provided in the Constitution of India.

(Dr. Renu Bapna)

2 haum

Date: March 15, 2021

Registrar

Copy for information to:

- 1. All Members of the Committee
- 2. Faculty, Staff and Students
- 3. PS to the Director
- 4. In-Charge LUCS/IDAAR Cell/MIS for updating in records and uploading on the website
- 5. Deendayal Sain for posting on Notice Board.